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RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL - WESTERN RAILWAY 

WESTERN RAILWAY PARCEL DEPOT, 

ALIBHAI PREMJI MARG.GRANT ROAD (EAST), MUMBÁI � 400 007. 

Ret: Notice dated 
10-10-2022.31-10-2022.15-11-2022,23-11-2022, 13-02-2023 

16-2-2023. 9-3-2023 and 10-4-2023 

GDCE NOTIFICATION NO.05/2019- POST -SENIOR CLERK 

NOTICE FOR DECLARATION OF PROV. PANEL -PART 3 

A prov. panel part-1 of 77 employees and prov. Panel -part 2 of 10 employees was 

declared on 9-3-2023 & 10-4-2023 respectively. 

2. Considering, finalization of some pending cases and preference for empanelment in 

GDCE notifications given by the employee at time of DV, a prOV. panel part- 3 of 8 

employees (UR-3,0BC-4,ST-1) is hereby declared subject to condition that their 

existing medical fitness is Cee one and above. List of empaneled employees is in 

ascending order of Roll number is attached. 

Category 

WEBSITE :WWW.rrc-Wr.com 

3. If the present medical fitness of any empaneled employee is found to be below 

Cee one then medical examination of that employee will be conducted in Cee 

one category by the concerned Division. 

UR merit 

4. Details of vacancies notified and employees empaneled in 3 prov. Part panels are as 
under: 

OBC merit 

Total 

ND 

SC merit 

ST merit 

51 

****** 

No. of vacancies Total no. of employees 
notified 

24 

14 

10 

99 

51 

9. Cases of some employees are still kept pending. 

23 

11 

10 

95 

8. Allotment of Division will be decided by Headquarter Office. 

10.While due care has been taken in preparing the result, in case of any inadvertent 
errorls is noticed at any stage, RRC-WR reserves the right to rectify it at later 
stage of selection procedure. 

---2/ 

empaneled in 3 part panels 



11. RRC-WR reserves the riaht to declare anv emplovee unsuccessful or delete his/ her 

name from the notified result /panel at any stage of the selection procedure, it any 

discrepancy or malpractice is noticed or brought to the notice of RRC at any stage. The 

decision of RRC in the matter shall be final. 

12. RRC will not entertain any individual gueries in this regard. 

Encl: List of 8 ennployees 

Date: 12-5-2023 

Sr. 

No. 

GDCE 05/2019: PROV, PANEL PART-3 FOR THE POST OF SR. CLERK CUM TYPIST -

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

ROLL NO. 

110834800932 

130800508269 

140813308469 

150820802956 

160814103178 

190858804768 

190858805542 

190858812058 

LIST OF EMPANELED EMPLOYEES 

NAME OF 
EMPLOYEE 

SANTOSH 

VED 
PRAKASH 
MEENA 

SOVINDER 
YADAV 

DEEPAK 
SHARMA 

MOHD 
RIZWAN 

-2 

JITENDAR 
YADAV 

HARINANDAN 
KUMAR 

SHANI 
KUMAR 

FATHER'S 
NAME 

avdhesh 
prasad 

Chhuttan 
lal meena 

Sukh veer 

singh 

vijay 
kumar 
sharma 

MOHD 
EHSHAN 

Rajit ram 

RANJEET 
TANTI 

Jagdamba 
prasad 

DOB 

16-01 
1994 

11-10 
1994 

06-02 
1993 

04-03 
1993 

31-12 
1995 

12-08 
1996 

13-06 
1996 

25-09 
1994 

Dy.CPO(Gaz.) 

COMM. DIVISION 

OBC 

ST 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

SC* 
(Selected 

as UR) 

UR 

ADI 

BVP 

BRC 

BVP 

BRC 

BCT 

BCT 

BCT 

Note (*): In case of Hari Nandan Kumar,division to examine SC Certificate as per Railway Board's 

guidelines circulated vide GM( E)-CCG's letter no.E(R&T)890/8/4 Vol, IV dtd. 27.11.2019. 
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