

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL – WESTERN RAILWAY WESTERN RAILWAY PARCEL DEPOT, ALIBHAI PREMJI MARG,GRANT ROAD (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 007.

WEBSITE :<u>www.rrc-wr.com</u>

GDCE NOTIFICATION NO.05/2019 - POST -SENIOR CLERK

NOTICE FOR DECLARATION OF PROV. PANEL -PART 3

Ref : Notice dated 10-10-2022,31-10-2022,15-11-2022, 23-11-2022, 13-02-2023 , 16-2-2023, 9-3-2023 and 10-4-2023

- 1. A prov. panel part-1 of 77 employees and prov. Panel –part 2 of 10 employees was declared on 9-3-2023 & 10-4-2023 respectively..
- Considering, finalization of some pending cases and preference for empanelment in GDCE notifications given by the employee at time of DV, a prov. panel part- 3 of 8 employees (UR-3,OBC-4,ST-1) is hereby declared subject to condition that their existing medical fitness is Cee one and above. List of empaneled employees is in ascending order of Roll number is attached.
- 3. If the present medical fitness of any empaneled employee is found to be below Cee one then medical examination of that employee will be conducted in Cee one category by the concerned Division.
- 4. Details of vacancies notified and employees empaneled in 3 prov. Part panels are as under:

Category	No. of vacancies notified	Total no. of employees empaneled in 3 part panels
UR merit	51 .	51
OBC merit	24	23
SC merit	14	11
ST merit	10	10
Total	99	95

- 8. Allotment of Division will be decided by Headquarter Office.
- 9. Cases of some employees are still kept pending.
- 10.While due care has been taken in preparing the result, in case of any inadvertent error/s is noticed at any stage, RRC-WR reserves the right to rectify it at later stage of selection procedure.

--2/-

- 11. RRC-WR reserves the right to declare any employee unsuccessful or delete his/ her name from the notified result /panel at any stage of the selection procedure, if any discrepancy or malpractice is noticed or brought to the notice of RRC at any stage. The decision of RRC in the matter shall be final.
- 12. RRC will not entertain any individual queries in this regard.

Encl : List of 8 employees

5 23 Dy.CPO(Gaz.)

Date: 12-5-2023

GDCE 05/2019 : PROV. PANEL PART-3 FOR THE POST OF SR. CLERK CUM TYPIST – LIST OF EMPANELED EMPLOYEES

Sr. No.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF EMPLOYEE	FATHER'S NAME	DOB	COMM.	DIVISION
1	110834800932	SANTOSH	avdhesh prasad	16-01- 1994	OBC	ADI
2	130800508269	VED PRAKASH MEENA	Chhuttan Ial meena	11-10- 1994	ST	BVP
3	140813308469	SOVINDER YADAV	Sukh veer singh	06-02- 1993	OBC	BRC
4	150820802956	DEEPAK SHARMA	vijay kumar sharma	04-03- 1993	UR	BVP
5	160814103178	MOHD RIZWAN	MOHD EHSHAN	31-12- 1995	OBC	BRC
6	190858804768	JITENDAR YADAV	Rajit ram	12-08- 1996	OBC	вст
7	190858805542	HARINANDAN KUMAR	RANJEET TANTI	13-06- 1996	SC * (Selecte as UR)	
8	190858812058	SHANI KUMAR	Jagdamba prasad	25-09- 1994	UR	ВСТ

Note (*) : In case of Hari Nandan Kumar, division to examine SC Certificate as per Railway Board's guidelines circulated vide GM(E)-CCG's letter no.E(R&T)890/8/4 Vol.IV dtd. 27.11.2019.